

**PARTS LIST
ISO 110
MODEL WCR 11-17-19**

When ordering parts

**BE SURE TO SPECIFY COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER and SERIAL NUMBER OF REEL.
USE PART NUMBER!**

| <u>Drawing No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>PART NUMBER</u> | <u>Quantity</u> |
|--------------------|---|--------------------|-----------------|
| 3 | Portable Reel Brake Pad (including stud & nut) | 9949.0066 | 1 |
| 12 | Disc, 16-1/2" Dia., 16-gauge E-Coated | 9903.0516 | 2 |
| 13 | Drum, 10-1/2" Dia. Wrap Around(Specify Model) | 9905.0138 | 1 |
| 16A | Single Conductor, 400 AMP, Roto-Ground Head | 9942.0172 | 1 |
| 16B | Offset Connector, #2-Of..... | 9955.0025 | 1 |
| 19 | Frame Assembly (per A19A-00020)..... | 9906.0771 | 1 |
| 25A | 3/8"-16 Carriage Bolt w/ Nut..... | Specify Model | 6 |
| 25B | 5/16" Shoulder Bolt & Acorn Nut (for oval knob) | 9914.0531 | 1 |
| 25C | 1/2"-13 x 1" Hex Head Bolt (Silicon Bronze)..... | 9955.0222 | 1 |
| 27A | 3/8" Spinlock Nut | 9904.6200 | 6 |
| 27B | 1/4"-20 Acorn Nut..... | 9958.0037 | 1 |
| 27C | 1/2" Flat Washer (Silicon Bronze) | 9955.0220 | 1 |
| 28A | Disc Washer, EH-936..... | 9965.0015 | 1 |
| 28B | Insulating Collar (Front Disc) per P28A-00140 | 9955.0190 | 1 |
| 28C | Insulating Collar (Frame) per P28A-00270..... | 9955.0193 | 2 |
| 28D | Pinion Shaft Collar w/ Set Screw, PSC-1 | 9914.0351 | 3 |
| 28E | 1" Flat Washer | 9954.0011 | 1 |
| 28F | Spacer, 1" ID x 1-7/8" OD x 12-gauge..... | 9954.0034 | 1 |
| 28G | 1/2" Lockwasher (Silicon Bronze)..... | 9955.0221 | 1 |
| 28H | Insulating Collar w/ set screws per P28A-00190 | 9955.0189 | 1 |
| 28J | Insulating Collar (Back Disc) per P28A-00130 | 9955.0191 | 1 |
| 32 | Brass 1" OD Hub for WCR Reel..... | 9955.0068 | 1 |
| 55 | Oval Rewind Knob Only | 9914.0565 | 1 |
| 56 | End Cap, 3/4" | 9958.0060 | 2 |
| 87 | 3/8" Spacer Pipe | Specify Model | 6 |